
 

 

DOC. 05 

 

RELAÇÃO 

NOMINAL DE 

CREDORES 

 

 

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 1
00

08
13

-3
4.

20
21

.8
.2

6.
00

47
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

63
E

0A
C

1.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
en

to
 é

 c
óp

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
, a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 D
A

N
IL

O
 H

O
R

A
 C

A
R

D
O

S
O

 e
 T

rib
un

al
 d

e 
Ju

st
ic

a 
do

 E
st

ad
o 

de
 S

ao
 P

au
lo

, l
ib

er
ad

o 
no

s 
au

to
s 

em
 0

5/
02

/2
02

1 
às

 1
7:

32
 .

fls. 86



CREDOR SALDO DEVEDOR CNPJ ENDEREÇO CLASSE

ADRIANO GOMES DA COSTA 1.600,55R$            346.586.758-03 RUA PANTANO, 260, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

APARECIDO OSMAR DA SILVA 1.658,17R$            015.093.898-57 RUA VICENTE ANDRE DE CAMPOS,72, PARAGUAÇU PAULISTA, SP CLASSE I

DIOGO TORNICH 2.008,51R$            320.529.168-90 RUA MARCONI, 230, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

EDIVALDO GOMES DE SOUZA 919,52R$                138.243.128-75 RUA EDILSON APARECIDO DOS SANTOS, 00561 CLASSE I

HEVERTON MATHIS    1.231,41R$            310.839.188-77 RUA JOSINO DE ANDRADE 600, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

IRINEU RODRIGUES DO PRADO 3.574,11R$            121.056.428.96 Rua Jotto Casadio, 37, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

ISRAEL ALVES DE SOUZA 1.405,82R$            350.158.648-50 RUA IRMA MARIA JOSE TREVISAN 131, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

JOSE LUIZ FRASSON 2.336,75R$            822.289.308.49 RUA DOS COMERCIARIOS, 670, APTO 11, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

JURANDIR DE SOUZA 838,57R$                058.431.618-62 RUA CATETO,276, ASSIS SP CLASSE I

MARCIO ALVES DA COSTA 2.209,14R$            110.731.048-26 RUA ROBERTO CASTELA 150, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

PAULO TARSO LIMA DA SILVA 1.312,46R$            394.739.598/18 RUA ANDIRA,187, CASA 16, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

PERSIO AUGUSTO DA CRUZ E ALVES 1.732,38R$            273.618.588-99 RUA ENF.DEOLINDA E DA SILVA 116, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

RODNEI RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 2.174,41R$            138.114.098-08 RUA JOSINO DE ANDRADE 380, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

SERGIO AUGUSTO DE SANTANA 1.513,71R$            200.742.488-63 RUA ANTONIO DIAS M JR, 150, CANDITO MOTA, SP CLASSE I

TILLER BORGES DA SILVA 1.352,19R$            164.546.578-09 RUA OSVALDO JULIO, 299, ASSIS, SP CLASSE I

AGEL-ANEIS GAXETAS EQUIPAMENTOS-LTDA 10.258,18R$          51.938.702/0001-51 Avenida Ceci, 516 - 06460-120 - Tamboré - Barueri – SP CLASSE III

AGROSTAHL S.A INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO 2.242,51R$            45.493.772/0001-40  Rod. Raposo Tavares, 67 - Taboão, São Roque - SP, 18120-000 CLASSE III

BANCO BRADESCO S.A. 345.463,92R$        60.746.948/0001-12 CIDADE DE DEUS, OSASCO, SP CLASSE III

BANCO DO BRASIL S/A 266.685,01R$        00.000.000/0001-91 Setor de Autarquias Norte, Quadra 5, Lote B, Brasília - DF CLASSE III

BANCO ITAÚ UNIBANCO S/A 366.754,90R$        60.701.190/0001 PRACA ALFREDO EGYDIO DE SOUZA ARANHA 100, TORRE OLAVO SETUBAL - PARQUE JABAQUARA, SÃO PAULO, SP CLASSE III

Bel Export Hidrodinamica Industria de Bombas Hidraulicas LTDA 2.714,96R$            01.586.212/0001-65 Rod. Luiz Rosso, 4230 - Pedro Zanivan, Criciúma - SC, 88803-470 CLASSE III

Bel Export Hidrodinamica Industria de Bombas Hidraulicas LTDA 674,42R$                01.586.212/0003-27 Maria de Jesus Condeixa, 850 - Jardim Paulista, Ribeirão Preto - SP, 14091-240 CLASSE III

COMERCIAL AUTOMOTIVA LTDA. 150,00R$                45.987.005/0038-80 AVENIDA RUI BARBOSA, 1777, ASSIS | SP, CLASSE III

COPECAR INDÚSTRIA COMÉRCIO PEÇAS AGRÍCOLAS 3.518,93R$            56.786.908/0001-27  R. Barão de Mauá, 1726 - Vila Virginia, Ribeirão Preto - SP, 14030-190 CLASSE III

DAVID JUSTO 728,00R$                798.712.758-20 RUA COM. JOSE ZILLO, 341, ASSIS, SP CLASSE III

DEPOSITO DO AMIGO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS LTDA 1.215,00R$            55.366.520/0001-04 Av. Félix de Castro, 100 - Conj. Hab. Irma Catarina, Assis - SP, 19813-700 CLASSE III

DURMETAL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PECAS E MAQUINAS LTDA 816,05R$                72.484.355/0001-04  Av. Santos Dumont, 3939 - Distrito Industrial, Joinville - SC, 89219-730 CLASSE III

FERROL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO -000495 909,15R$                60.861.556/0001-02 R. Brooklin, 399 - Chácaras Marco, Barueri - SP, 06419-100 CLASSE III

GERDAU ACOS LONGOS S.A 3.317,79R$            07.358.761/0186-10 Rua Alaor Ferreira do Nascimento, 160 - Altos do Palmital, Marília - SP, 17520-010 CLASSE III

HIDRAMAT MATAO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PECAS AGRICOLAS LTDA 4.013,00R$            64.690.373/0001-14 Av. Alberto Benassi, 153 - Nova Matão, Matão - SP, 15990-585 CLASSE III

HMC HYDRAYLICS LTDA 5.170,00R$            04.322.650/0001-04 R. Neuchatel, 255 /257 - Suiço, São Bernardo do Campo - SP, 09663-020 CLASSE III

INDUSTRIAS REUNIDAS COLOMBO 158,88R$                45.127.545/0001-00 AVENIDA LUIZ COLOMBO , 106, PINDORAMA - SP, 15.830-000 CLASSE III

L Z VIOTO EIRELI  8.000,00R$            04.706.592/0001-12 AV SILVIO DOMINGOS RONCADOR, 405, PRESIDENTE PRUDENTE, 19043-000 CLASSE III

LABSYSTEM LAB. ANA. CLINICAS LTDA 307,50R$                 01.189.884/0001-37 DOM JOSE LAZARO NEVES, 125, ASSIS, SP CLASSE III

Nac Sao Paulo Comercio de Lubrificantes LTDA 5.042,65R$            08.194.907/0001-40 Rua Mathias Bernhart, 113 - Jardim Rio 400Presidente Prudente - SP - 19053220 CLASSE III

O. V. D. Importadora e Distribuidora LTDA. 1.304,37R$            76.635.689/0001-92 R. João Bettega, 2876 - Portão | 81070 900 - Curitiba -PR CLASSE III

PACAEMBU AUTOPECAS LTDA 2.338,93R$            61.295.473/0028-78 AVENIDA JOAQUIM CONSTANTINO, 4070, JARDIM SAO LUIS, PRESIDENTE PRUDENTE – SP, 19061-000 CLASSE III

PARKITS VEDAÇÕES HIDRÁULICAS E PNEUMÁTICAS LTDA 2.204,36R$            04.782.537/0001-01 R. Mario Capelletti, 180 - Uninorte, Piracicaba - SP, 13413-108 CLASSE III

PIRACICABA ELETRODIESEL LTDA 1.016,20R$            54.369.517/0001-81 Av. Dr. Cássio Pascoal Padovani, 800 - Morumbi, Piracicaba - SP, 13420-360 CLASSE III

PLASTECNO COM DE PLASTICOS 1.185,00R$            02.599.477/0001-92 R. Alvarenga Peixoto, 487 - Vila Anastácio, São Paulo - SP, 05095-010 CLASSE III

PS FERRAMENTAS LTDA 763,40R$                64.754.260/0001-35 R. Virgílio Malta, 17-7 - Vila Mesquita, Bauru - SP, 17014-440 CLASSE III

THERMOVAL INDUSTRIA DE VALVULAS LTDA 1.046,57R$            57.633.414/0001-75 Estrada Municipal CRV 09, Km 01 - Distrito Industrial, Cravinhos - SP, 14140-000 CLASSE III

UNAFE COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE FERRO E ACO LTDA 18.751,70R$          54.386.784/0001-67 Av. Comendador Luciano Guidotti, 1100 - Jardim Caxambu, Piracicaba - SP, 13425-000 CLASSE III

VISSERTEC IND.E COM.DE EQUIP-001596 1.021,00R$            12.999.445/0001-45 R. Maria Janasi Biagioni, 410 - Centro, Araraquara - SP, 14801-309 CLASSE III

ASSISFER COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS EIRELI 210,00R$                35.807.062/0001-94 R. Sebastião Leite do Canto - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-120 CLASSE IV

AUTO ELÉTRICA SÃO PAULO DE ASSIS LTDA-ME 551,00R$                49.898.828/0001-06 Av. Rui Barbosa, 1203 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-003 CLASSE IV

CAMPOI COMERCIO E ASSISTENCIA TECNICA LTDA 2.475,52R$            09.278.456/0001-92 Av. Cruzeiro do Sul, 22-23 - Jardim Carvalho, Bauru - SP, 17030-743 CLASSE IV

COMERCIAL ZANCHETTA ASSIS EIRELI 155,26R$                04.567.748/0001-21 AVENIDA OTTO RIBEIRO , 1.135, ASSIS - SP, 19.814-470 CLASSE IV

DDS INDUSTRIAL LTDA - EPP  1.149,39R$            60.163.813/0001-24  R. Olímpia, 1265 - Vila São Luiz, Catanduva - SP, 15803-025 CLASSE IV

DNC INDUSTRIAL CAMPINAS LTDA 582,81R$                68.919.158/0001-01 R. Jasmim, 47 - Jardim Boa Vista, Hortolândia - SP, 13187-046 CLASSE IV

ESCRITORIO CONTABIL ALEVATO 3.980,00R$            50.833.128/0001-04 R. João Pessoa, 141 - Vila Central, Assis - SP, 19806-000 CLASSE IV
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FORT WIN COMERCIO DE MANGUEIRAS E CONEXOES LTDA 800,00R$                11.820.371/0001-36 RUA CHAVES, 413, GALPAO1 ANDAR TERREO - JARDIM CALIFORNIA, BARUERI, SP, 06409-000 CLASSE IV

FRANZUK COMERCIO DE MATERIAL DE LIMPEZA LTDA 643,19R$                67.203.646/0001-47 R. Josino de Andrade, 420 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19814-431 CLASSE IV

GOES COMERCIO DE COMPONENTES HIDRAULICOS EIRELI 4.137,76R$            15.539.202/0001-83 R TENENTE GODOFREDO CERQUEIRA LEITE, 26, São Paulo - SP, 03977-000 CLASSE IV

J.P.ESTEVES-ME       600,00R$                01.109.730/0001-98 R. José Viêira da Cunha e Silva, 588 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-141 CLASSE IV

MARCOS PAULO ATHALIBA SUCATA 137,80R$                09.179.883/0001-13 RODOVIA SP 333, S/N, KM 406 - RODOVIA - RURAL, ASSIS | SP, 19800-001 CLASSE IV

MERCURIO ASSESSORIA CONTABIL DE ASSIS LT 1.047,20R$            13.261.580/0001-12 R. FLORIANO PEIXOTO, 715, ASSIS SP CLASSE IV

OSEIAS DIAS PAIAO ME 288,75R$                11.924.200/0001-57 Av. do Níquel, 809 - Centro de Desenvolvimento de Assis, Assis - SP, 19812-040 CLASSE IV

OVIDIO DA CUNHA RIBEIRO ARACATUBA ME 2.400,00R$            04.939.750/0001-84  R. Clibas de Almeida Prado, 2218 - Parque Res. Aeroporto, Araçatuba - SP, 16072-605 CLASSE IV

REGENTE USINAGEM E COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS EIRELI 5.354,50R$            13.020.543/0001-12 RUA DOIS, 426, DISTRITO INDUSTRIAL II, REGENTE FEIJO – SP, 19570-000 CLASSE IV

SANFIL FILTROS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA 639,60R$                24.976.173/0001-08 R. Servidão, 222 - Jardim Ottawa, Guarulhos - SP, 07230-270 CLASSE IV

X PARTS DISTRIBUIDORA DE PECAS EIRELI 1.250,00R$            36.926.609/0001-33 RUA FERNANDO LOPES, 587, PAULICEIA, PIRACICABA – SP, 13424-060 CLASSE IV

TOTAL 1.110.042,86R$    
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Vencimento Documento Lote CREDOR SALDO DEVEDORCNPJ ENDEREÇO

10/2/21 329916 99475 AGEL-ANEIS GAXETAS EQUIPAMENTOS-LTDA 1.890,71R$        51.938.702/0001-51 Avenida Ceci, 516 - 06460-120 - Tamboré - Barueri – SP

24/2/21 329916 99475 AGEL-ANEIS GAXETAS EQUIPAMENTOS-LTDA 1.890,71R$        51.938.702/0001-51 Avenida Ceci, 516 - 06460-120 - Tamboré - Barueri – SP

24/2/21 332764 99910 AGEL-ANEIS GAXETAS EQUIPAMENTOS-LTDA 2.158,92R$        51.938.702/0001-51 Avenida Ceci, 516 - 06460-120 - Tamboré - Barueri – SP

11/3/21 332764 99910 AGEL-ANEIS GAXETAS EQUIPAMENTOS-LTDA 2.158,92R$        51.938.702/0001-51 Avenida Ceci, 516 - 06460-120 - Tamboré - Barueri – SP

26/3/21 332764 99910 AGEL-ANEIS GAXETAS EQUIPAMENTOS-LTDA 2.158,92R$        51.938.702/0001-51 Avenida Ceci, 516 - 06460-120 - Tamboré - Barueri – SP

18/2/21 102645 99901 AGROSTAHL S.A INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO 1.256,56R$        45.493.772/0001-40  Rod. Raposo Tavares, 67 - Taboão, São Roque - SP, 18120-000

18/3/21 102645 99901 AGROSTAHL S.A INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO 985,95R$            45.493.772/0001-40  Rod. Raposo Tavares, 67 - Taboão, São Roque - SP, 18120-000

24/2/21 1546 99945 ASSISFER COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS EIRELI 110,00R$            35.807.062/0001-94 R. Sebastião Leite do Canto - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-120

1/3/21 1582 99944 ASSISFER COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS EIRELI 100,00R$            35.807.062/0001-94 R. Sebastião Leite do Canto - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-120

15/2/21 11830 99470 AUTO ELÉTRICA SÃO PAULO DE ASSIS LTDA-ME 295,00R$            49.898.828/0001-06 Av. Rui Barbosa, 1203 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-003

1/3/21 11968 99957 AUTO ELÉTRICA SÃO PAULO DE ASSIS LTDA-ME 76,00R$              49.898.828/0001-06 Av. Rui Barbosa, 1203 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-003

1/3/21 6441 99958 AUTO ELÉTRICA SÃO PAULO DE ASSIS LTDA-ME 180,00R$            49.898.828/0001-06 Av. Rui Barbosa, 1203 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-003

15/2/21 132610 99871 Bel Export Hidrodinamica Industria de Bombas Hidraulicas LTDA 2.714,96R$        01.586.212/0001-65 Rod. Luiz Rosso, 4230 - Pedro Zanivan, Criciúma - SC, 88803-470

10/2/21 102249 99657 Bel Export Hidrodinamica Industria de Bombas Hidraulicas LTDA 674,42R$            01.586.212/0003-27 Maria de Jesus Condeixa, 850 - Jardim Paulista, Ribeirão Preto - SP, 14091-240

15/2/21 3625 99708 CAMPOI COMERCIO E ASSISTENCIA TECNICA LTDA 1.104,43R$        09.278.456/0001-92 Av. Cruzeiro do Sul, 22-23 - Jardim Carvalho, Bauru - SP, 17030-743

19/2/21 3635 99900 CAMPOI COMERCIO E ASSISTENCIA TECNICA LTDA 266,66R$            09.278.456/0001-92 Av. Cruzeiro do Sul, 22-23 - Jardim Carvalho, Bauru - SP, 17030-743

15/3/21 3625 99708 CAMPOI COMERCIO E ASSISTENCIA TECNICA LTDA 1.104,43R$        09.278.456/0001-92 Av. Cruzeiro do Sul, 22-23 - Jardim Carvalho, Bauru - SP, 17030-743

16/2/21 205453 99518 COMERCIAL AUTOMOTIVA LTDA. 17,50R$              45.987.005/0038-80 AVENIDA RUI BARBOSA, 1777, ASSIS | SP, 

16/2/21 28529 99519 COMERCIAL AUTOMOTIVA LTDA. 132,50R$            45.987.005/0038-80 AVENIDA RUI BARBOSA, 1777, ASSIS | SP, 

10/2/21 111835 99972 COMERCIAL ZANCHETTA ASSIS EIRELI 155,26R$            04.567.748/0001-21 AVENIDA OTTO RIBEIRO , 1.135, ASSIS - SP, 19.814-470 

19/2/21 702414 99902 COPECAR INDÚSTRIA COMÉRCIO PEÇAS AGRÍCOLAS 722,28R$            56.786.908/0001-27  R. Barão de Mauá, 1726 - Vila Virginia, Ribeirão Preto - SP, 14030-190

26/2/21 703097 99952 COPECAR INDÚSTRIA COMÉRCIO PEÇAS AGRÍCOLAS 2.796,65R$        56.786.908/0001-27  R. Barão de Mauá, 1726 - Vila Virginia, Ribeirão Preto - SP, 14030-190

25/2/21 26373 99954 DDS INDUSTRIAL LTDA - EPP  488,30R$            60.163.813/0001-24  R. Olímpia, 1265 - Vila São Luiz, Catanduva - SP, 15803-025

27/2/21 26394 99953 DDS INDUSTRIAL LTDA - EPP  661,09R$            60.163.813/0001-24  R. Olímpia, 1265 - Vila São Luiz, Catanduva - SP, 15803-025

5/2/21 DAVID JUSTO 728,00R$            798.712.758-20 RUA COM. JOSE ZILLO, 341, ASSIS, SP

10/2/21 3397 98376 DEPOSITO DO AMIGO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS LTDA 830,00R$            55.366.520/0001-04 Av. Félix de Castro, 100 - Conj. Hab. Irma Catarina, Assis - SP, 19813-700

18/2/21 3467 99865 DEPOSITO DO AMIGO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS LTDA 385,00R$            55.366.520/0001-04 Av. Félix de Castro, 100 - Conj. Hab. Irma Catarina, Assis - SP, 19813-700

9/2/21 18682 99663 DNC INDUSTRIAL CAMPINAS LTDA 582,81R$            68.919.158/0001-01 R. Jasmim, 47 - Jardim Boa Vista, Hortolândia - SP, 13187-046

19/2/21 49987 99947 DURMETAL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PECAS E MAQUINAS LTDA 816,05R$            72.484.355/0001-04  Av. Santos Dumont, 3939 - Distrito Industrial, Joinville - SC, 89219-730

10/2/21 98526 ESCRITORIO CONTABIL ALEVATO 3.980,00R$        50.833.128/0001-04 R. João Pessoa, 141 - Vila Central, Assis - SP, 19806-000

12/2/21 49847 99707 FERROL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO -000495 909,15R$            60.861.556/001-02 R. Brooklin, 399 - Chácaras Marco, Barueri - SP, 06419-100

25/2/21 1261 99949 FORT WIN COMERCIO DE MANGUEIRAS E CONEXOES LTDA 800,00R$            11.820.371/0001-36 RUA CHAVES, 413, GALPAO1 ANDAR TERREO - JARDIM CALIFORNIA, BARUERI, SP, 06409-000

17/2/21 35848 99702 FRANZUK COMERCIO DE MATERIAL DE LIMPEZA LTDA 643,19R$            67.203.646/0001-47 R. Josino de Andrade, 420 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19814-431

8/2/21 103285 99660 GERDAU ACOS LONGOS S.A 1.128,05R$        07.358.761/0186-10 Rua Alaor Ferreira do Nascimento, 160 - Altos do Palmital, Marília - SP, 17520-010

15/2/21 103285 99660 GERDAU ACOS LONGOS S.A 1.094,87R$        07.358.761/0186-10 Rua Alaor Ferreira do Nascimento, 160 - Altos do Palmital, Marília - SP, 17520-010

22/2/21 103285 99660 GERDAU ACOS LONGOS S.A 1.094,87R$        07.358.761/0186-10 Rua Alaor Ferreira do Nascimento, 160 - Altos do Palmital, Marília - SP, 17520-010

27/2/21 3713 99950 GOES COMERCIO DE COMPONENTES HIDRAULICOS EIRELI 827,55R$            15.539.202/0001-83 R TENENTE GODOFREDO CERQUEIRA LEITE, 26, São Paulo - SP, 03977-000

13/3/21 3713 99950 GOES COMERCIO DE COMPONENTES HIDRAULICOS EIRELI 827,55R$            15.539.202/0001-83 R TENENTE GODOFREDO CERQUEIRA LEITE, 26, São Paulo - SP, 03977-000

28/3/21 3713 99950 GOES COMERCIO DE COMPONENTES HIDRAULICOS EIRELI 827,55R$            15.539.202/0001-83 R TENENTE GODOFREDO CERQUEIRA LEITE, 26, São Paulo - SP, 03977-000

12/4/21 3713 99950 GOES COMERCIO DE COMPONENTES HIDRAULICOS EIRELI 827,55R$            15.539.202/0001-83 R TENENTE GODOFREDO CERQUEIRA LEITE, 26, São Paulo - SP, 03977-000

27/4/21 3713 99950 GOES COMERCIO DE COMPONENTES HIDRAULICOS EIRELI 827,56R$            15.539.202/0001-83 R TENENTE GODOFREDO CERQUEIRA LEITE, 26, São Paulo - SP, 03977-000

18/2/21 55297 99909 HIDRAMAT MATAO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PECAS AGRICOLAS LTDA 1.386,00R$        64.690.373/0001-14 Av. Alberto Benassi, 153 - Nova Matão, Matão - SP, 15990-585

26/2/21 55400 99951 HIDRAMAT MATAO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PECAS AGRICOLAS LTDA 2.627,00R$        64.690.373/0001-14 Av. Alberto Benassi, 153 - Nova Matão, Matão - SP, 15990-585

20/2/21 138857 99866 HMC HYDRAYLICS LTDA 2.585,00R$        04.322.650/0001-04 R. Neuchatel, 255 /257 - Suiço, São Bernardo do Campo - SP, 09663-020

22/3/21 138857 99866 HMC HYDRAYLICS LTDA 2.585,00R$        04.322.650/0001-04 R. Neuchatel, 255 /257 - Suiço, São Bernardo do Campo - SP, 09663-020

13/2/21 109860 99505 INDUSTRIAS REUNIDAS COLOMBO 79,43R$              45.127.545/0001-00 AVENIDA LUIZ COLOMBO , 106, PINDORAMA - SP, 15.830-000

15/3/21 109860 99505 INDUSTRIAS REUNIDAS COLOMBO 79,45R$              45.127.545/0001-00 AVENIDA LUIZ COLOMBO , 106, PINDORAMA - SP, 15.830-000

5/3/21 22685 99623 J.P.ESTEVES-ME       600,00R$            01.109.730/0001-98 R. José Viêira da Cunha e Silva, 588 - Centro, Assis - SP, 19800-141

5/2/21 LABSYSTEM LAB. ANA. CLINICAS LTDA 307,50R$             01.189.884/0001-37 DOM JOSE LAZARO NEVES, 125, ASSIS, SP

25/2/21 11419 99955 L Z VIOTO EIRELI  4.000,00R$        04.706.592/0001-12 AV SILVIO DOMINGOS RONCADOR, 405, PRESIDENTE PRUDENTE, 19043-000

12/3/21 11419 99955 L Z VIOTO EIRELI  4.000,00R$        04.706.592/0001-12 AV SILVIO DOMINGOS RONCADOR, 405, PRESIDENTE PRUDENTE, 19043-000

25/2/21 3859 99943 MARCOS PAULO ATHALIBA SUCATA 137,80R$            09.179.883/0001-13 RODOVIA SP 333, S/N, KM 406 - RODOVIA - RURAL, ASSIS | SP, 19800-001

5/2/21 MERCURIO ASSESSORIA CONTABIL DE ASSIS LT 1.047,20R$        13.261.580/0001-12 R. FLORIANO PEIXOTO, 715, ASSIS SP

19/2/21 110372 99880 Nac Sao Paulo Comercio de Lubrificantes LTDA 1.680,88R$        08.194.907/0001-40 Rua Mathias Bernhart, 113 - Jardim Rio 400Presidente Prudente - SP - 19053220

8/3/21 110372 99880 Nac Sao Paulo Comercio de Lubrificantes LTDA 1.680,88R$        08.194.907/0001-40 Rua Mathias Bernhart, 113 - Jardim Rio 400Presidente Prudente - SP - 19053220

22/3/21 110372 99880 Nac Sao Paulo Comercio de Lubrificantes LTDA 1.680,89R$        08.194.907/0001-40 Rua Mathias Bernhart, 113 - Jardim Rio 400Presidente Prudente - SP - 19053220

22/2/21 303535 99431 O. V. D. Importadora e Distribuidora LTDA. 1.304,37R$        76.635.689/0001-92 R. João Bettega, 2876 - Portão | 81070 900 - Curitiba -PR
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11/2/21 6597 99664 OSEIAS DIAS PAIAO ME 288,75R$            11.924.200/0001-57 Av. do Níquel, 809 - Centro de Desenvolvimento de Assis, Assis - SP, 19812-040

21/2/21 14918 99870 OVIDIO DA CUNHA RIBEIRO ARACATUBA ME 600,00R$            04.939.750/0001-84  R. Clibas de Almeida Prado, 2218 - Parque Res. Aeroporto, Araçatuba - SP, 16072-605

24/2/21 14927 99956 OVIDIO DA CUNHA RIBEIRO ARACATUBA ME 600,00R$            04.939.750/0001-84  R. Clibas de Almeida Prado, 2218 - Parque Res. Aeroporto, Araçatuba - SP, 16072-605

8/3/21 14918 99870 OVIDIO DA CUNHA RIBEIRO ARACATUBA ME 600,00R$            04.939.750/0001-84  R. Clibas de Almeida Prado, 2218 - Parque Res. Aeroporto, Araçatuba - SP, 16072-605

21/3/21 14918 99870 OVIDIO DA CUNHA RIBEIRO ARACATUBA ME 600,00R$            04.939.750/0001-84  R. Clibas de Almeida Prado, 2218 - Parque Res. Aeroporto, Araçatuba - SP, 16072-605

12/2/21 86168 99555 PACAEMBU AUTOPECAS LTDA 2.338,93R$        61.295.473/0028-78 AVENIDA JOAQUIM CONSTANTINO, 4070, JARDIM SAO LUIS, PRESIDENTE PRUDENTE – SP, 19061-000

9/2/21 41468 99659 PARKITS VEDAÇÕES HIDRÁULICAS E PNEUMÁTICAS LTDA 712,80R$            04.782.537/0001-01 R. Mario Capelletti, 180 - Uninorte, Piracicaba - SP, 13413-108

16/2/21 41542 99869 PARKITS VEDAÇÕES HIDRÁULICAS E PNEUMÁTICAS LTDA 1.491,56R$        04.782.537/0001-01 R. Mario Capelletti, 180 - Uninorte, Piracicaba - SP, 13413-108

18/2/21 272836 99903 PIRACICABA ELETRODIESEL LTDA 508,10R$            54.369.517/0001-81 Av. Dr. Cássio Pascoal Padovani, 800 - Morumbi, Piracicaba - SP, 13420-360

4/3/21 272836 99903 PIRACICABA ELETRODIESEL LTDA 508,10R$            54.369.517/0001-81 Av. Dr. Cássio Pascoal Padovani, 800 - Morumbi, Piracicaba - SP, 13420-360

24/2/21 26310 99879 PLASTECNO COM DE PLASTICOS 1.185,00R$        02.599.477/0001-92 R. Alvarenga Peixoto, 487 - Vila Anastácio, São Paulo - SP, 05095-010

8/2/21 35320 99666 PS FERRAMENTAS LTDA 381,70R$            64.754.260/0001-35 R. Virgílio Malta, 17-7 - Vila Mesquita, Bauru - SP, 17014-440

8/3/21 35320 99666 PS FERRAMENTAS LTDA 381,70R$            64.754.260/0001-35 R. Virgílio Malta, 17-7 - Vila Mesquita, Bauru - SP, 17014-440

13/2/21 6555 99683 REGENTE USINAGEM E COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS EIRELI 1.784,66R$        13.020.543/0001-12 RUA DOIS, 426, DISTRITO INDUSTRIAL II, REGENTE FEIJO – SP, 19570-000

28/2/21 6555 99683 REGENTE USINAGEM E COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS EIRELI 1.784,65R$        13.020.543/0001-12 RUA DOIS, 426, DISTRITO INDUSTRIAL II, REGENTE FEIJO – SP, 19570-000

15/3/21 6555 99683 REGENTE USINAGEM E COMERCIO DE FERRAGENS EIRELI 1.785,19R$        13.020.543/0001-12 RUA DOIS, 426, DISTRITO INDUSTRIAL II, REGENTE FEIJO – SP, 19570-000

3/3/21 1629 99984 SANFIL FILTROS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA 639,60R$            24.976.173/0001-08 R. Servidão, 222 - Jardim Ottawa, Guarulhos - SP, 07230-270

16/2/21 91222 99641 THERMOVAL INDUSTRIA DE VALVULAS LTDA 1.046,57R$        57.633.414/0001-75 Estrada Municipal CRV 09, Km 01 - Distrito Industrial, Cravinhos - SP, 14140-000

19/2/21 90682 99656 UNAFE COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE FERRO E ACO LTDA 1.631,80R$        54.386.784/0001-67 Av. Comendador Luciano Guidotti, 1100 - Jardim Caxambu, Piracicaba - SP, 13425-000

22/2/21 90466 99642 UNAFE COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE FERRO E ACO LTDA 6.928,16R$        54.386.784/0001-67 Av. Comendador Luciano Guidotti, 1100 - Jardim Caxambu, Piracicaba - SP, 13425-000

8/3/21 90682 99656 UNAFE COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE FERRO E ACO LTDA 1.631,80R$        54.386.784/0001-67 Av. Comendador Luciano Guidotti, 1100 - Jardim Caxambu, Piracicaba - SP, 13425-000

22/3/21 90466 99642 UNAFE COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE FERRO E ACO LTDA 6.928,16R$        54.386.784/0001-67 Av. Comendador Luciano Guidotti, 1100 - Jardim Caxambu, Piracicaba - SP, 13425-000

22/3/21 90682 99656 UNAFE COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE FERRO E ACO LTDA 1.631,78R$        54.386.784/0001-67 Av. Comendador Luciano Guidotti, 1100 - Jardim Caxambu, Piracicaba - SP, 13425-000

5/2/21 2745 99662 VISSERTEC IND.E COM.DE EQUIP-001596 1.021,00R$        12.999.445/0001-45 R. Maria Janasi Biagioni, 410 - Centro, Araraquara - SP, 14801-309

3/3/21 305 99948 X PARTS DISTRIBUIDORA DE PECAS EIRELI 416,66R$            36.926.609/0001-33 RUA FERNANDO LOPES, 587, PAULICEIA, PIRACICABA – SP, 13424-060

18/3/21 305 99948 X PARTS DISTRIBUIDORA DE PECAS EIRELI 416,67R$            36.926.609/0001-33 RUA FERNANDO LOPES, 587, PAULICEIA, PIRACICABA – SP, 13424-060

2/4/21 305 99948 X PARTS DISTRIBUIDORA DE PECAS EIRELI 416,67R$            36.926.609/0001-33 RUA FERNANDO LOPES, 587, PAULICEIA, PIRACICABA – SP, 13424-060
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CLASSE SALDO PART %

CLASSE I 25.867,70R$           2,3%

CLASSE III 1.057.772,38R$     95,3%

CLASSE IV 26.402,78R$           2,4%

TOTAL 1.110.042,86R$     
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